2025 GCBA OPEN Tournament Prize List
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118-03
138-06
232-04
163-08
215-09
166-06
222-01
146-10
154-09
182-02
149-05
187-03
234-08
131-06
126-05
163-08
154-09
157-04
207-07
229-09
146-10
226-10
209-07
138-06
155-09
207-07
122-04
175-04
205-05
142-10
195-10
232-05
208-07
196-08
245-10
209-07
244-05

SINGLES HANDICAP

Nick Korte

Spencer Holzinger

Tyler Rieke

Brian Stahlhut

Gavin Winkler

Nick Brem

Clayton Renth

Bradon West

Ethan Sellers

Jeb James

Frank Renth

Adam Broeckling

Daulton Colligan

Brandon Munie

Jeremy SAC Rakers

Matt Langendorf

Chad Butts

Roger Eller

Matt Rhoderick

Thomas Fred Sligar

Keith Pickens

Ethan Mollett

Jason Klein

Lane Messerli

Randy Hempen

Ben Shaw

Mike Wernle

Doug Turley

Jeff Kohlbrecher

Cody Lowe

Brain Freker

Chad Sexton

Bryan Stevens

Dylan Love

Jimmy Kleiboeker

Shawn Kabat

Brian Biagi
TOTAL

SINGLES SCRATCH

Nick Korte is the Singles Scratch Champion

242-05
114-08
187-03
185-08
131-06
175-04
126-05
111-01
233-08

Steve Schaefer
Nick Korte
Kris Aldrich
Clayton Wilke
Darin Grotefendt
Rob Turley
Jameson Rakers
Steve Birk
Greg Detmer
TOTAL

788
786
778
776
772
761
758
752
749
747
745
744
741
740
736
735
734
732
730
729
726
722
719
719
718
717
717
716
716
716
715
715
714
713
713
712
712

788
768
763
738
716
712
711
707
704
704

$450.00 & Jacket

300.00
250.00
200.00
175.00
150.00
130.00
120.00
110.00
100.00
90.00
82.00
78.00
76.00
72.00
68.00
64.00
60.00
54.00
52.00
50.00
48.00
45.00
45.00
42.00
40.00
40.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
35.00
35.00
33.00
32.00
32.00
25.00
25.00
$3,319.00

& Jacket

$ 200.00
120.00
75.00
45.00
35.00
30.00
25.00
20.00
20.00

$ 570.00



DOUBLES HANDICAP

1 149-05 Frank Renth & Jeff Schulte 1482 $800.00

2 143-10 Jeff Kaiser & Travis Pruett 1477 500.00 & Jackets
3 239-08 Hunter Hediger & Logan Oestringer 1446 400.00
4 172-05 Todd Huegen & Johnathan Doss 1434 300.00
5 160-07 Dylan Weber & Harvey Donner 1426 200.00
6 161-01 Mike Sweeney & Daniel Sweeney 1421 150.00
7 137-06 Spencer Holzinger & Derek Brinker 1417 130.00
8 143-10 Larry Spirek & Bridgett Spirek 1407 110.00
9 231-11 Kobi Stokes & Sam Knebel 1392 90.00
10 111-01 Steve Birk & Jim Loesche 1389 80.00
11 131-06 Brandon Munie & Alex Vogelbacher 1385 72.00
11 131-06 Larry Buchheim & Mike Naylor 1385 72.00
11 190-04 Dave Carr & Josh Bingham 1385 72.00
14 174-01 Jason Berkemann & Paul Berkemann 1382 68.00
15 122-04 Wayne Baldwin & Mike Ennen 1380 66.00
16 215-09 Dominick Winkler & Gavin Winkler 1379 64.00
17 157-04 Kyle LaTempt & Tyler Rieke 1373 62.00
18 226-10 Curt Mollett & Dylan Mollett 1368 60.00
TOTAL $3,296.00

DOUBLES SCRATCH

Todd Huegen & Johnathan Doss are the Doubles Scratch Champs with 1410 - Jackets

1 103-05 Kenny Renfro & Dillon Polansky 1383 $280.00
2 185-08 Nick Korte & Clayton Wilke 1376 150.00
3 223-03 Nick Brem & Kris Aldrich 1375 80.00
4 104-05 Chris Schmidt & Randall Peacock 1353 40.00
5 166-06 Nick Brem & Dustin Stull 1353 40.00
TOTAL $590.00
TEAM HANDICAP
1 213-10 Legion Bowl 3570  $1,200.00
2 232-04 German Plumbing 3530 700.00 & Jackets
3 222-01 Struggle Bus Riders 3505 600.00
4 157-04 All Balls No Glory 3427 500.00
5 121-01 Baden Bowl 3418 425.00
6 113-08 Morton Farms 3416 360.00
7 102-08 BLOCKWORX 2 3395 310.00
8 159-01 Country Financial 3394 275.00
9 221-08 Chipper's 3388 250.00
10 184-02 Larry's West End Tavern 2 3383 225.00
11 117-01 D&S Plumbing 3379 200.00
TOTAL $5,045.00

TEAM SCRATCH

LEGION BOWL is the Team Scratch Champion 3486 Jackets

103-03 Carry The Hall of Famer 3368 $250.00
114-08 Untouchables 3338 200.00
136-08 Mazzios 3331 100.00

TOTAL $550.00



ALL EVENTS HANDICAP

Matt Langendorf is the All Events Handicap Champion
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157-05 Tyler Rieke
207-06 Ben Shaw
160-06 Dylan Weber
157-04 Roger Eller
226-10 Dylan Mollett
154-09 Chad Butts
163-08 Brian Stahlhut
182-02 Jeb James
TOTAL

ALL EVENTS SCRATCH

163-08 Matt Langendorf
131-06 Darin Grotefendt
114-08 Nick Korte

164-05 Steve Schaefer
105-03 Jayce Timmermann
132-10 Gary Lutz

114-08 Daulton Colligan
111-01 John Bauer

TOTAL

300 GAMES
Todd Huegen
Zach Campbell
Gavin Winkler
Nick Brem
Spencer Holzinger
TOTAL

CASH PRIZE LIST

Team Handicap
Singles Handicap
Doubles Handicap

All Events Handicap
All Events Scratch
Team Scratch

Singles Scratch
Doubles Scratch

300 Games/800 Series
TOTAL

BOWLING CENTER CODES

(Last 2 numbers in entry numer)
01 Baden Bowl
02 Bartelso Bowl
03 Grantfork Bowl
04 4th Street Lanes
05 Hanks Bowl
06 Hi Top Bowl
07 Mascoutah Lanes
08 Poplar Junction Lanes
09 Salem Bowl
10 V&H Recreaton
1 Vandalia Bowl

217
2160
2159
2157
2153
2142
2133
2125
2115

2171
2148
2135
2125
2116
2102
2099
2063

Jacket

$200.00
120.00
75.00
45.00
35.00
30.00
25.00
20.00

$550.00

$200.00 & Jacket
120.00
75.00
45.00
35.00
30.00
25.00
20.00
$550.00

$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$600.00

$5,045.00
3,319.00
3,296.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
570.00
590.00
600.00

$15,070.00









